	01 <del></del>
ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
155  B  104  155  B  104  105  B  10	Patent and Trademark Offic
settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Henerable Commissioner 10190581	8
To the Honorable Commissioner c	ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے ے
Curtis H. Hubmann, Robert C. Halstead	2. Name and address of reserving party (1887).
,	Name: S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.
Matthew E. Young, Elizabeth A. Slater,	Internal Address: 8310 16th Street - M/S 510 o
Richard I. Simpson and Reuben Wu	ويف
dutional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 902
Security Agreement	P
	- Cu de de la Cuita de la Cuit
Other November 2, 2001, October 26, 2001, October 29, 2001,	_ City: Sturtevant State: WI ZIP: 53177-09
ecution Date: October 25, 2001, October 25, 2001 & October 25, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/150586	B. Patent No.(s)
29/150586	
Additional numbers and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers:  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Neil E. Hamilton	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers:  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Neil E. Hamilton	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers:  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Neil E. Hamilton	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Neil E. Hamilton  Internal Address: S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Neil E. Hamilton  S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc  8310 16th Street - M/S 510	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil E. Hamilton  Neternal Address: S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc. 8310 16th Street - M/S 510	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers:  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Neil E. Hamilton  Neternal Address: S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc. 8310 16th Street - M/S 510  treet Address: P.O. Box 902	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil E. Hamilton  Internal Address: S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc. 8310 16th Street - M/S 510	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil E. Hamilton  Internal Address: S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc. 8310 16th Street - M/S 510  Street Address: P.O. Box 902  City: Sturtevant State: WI ZIP: 53177-09	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil E. Hamilton  S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.  8310 16th Street - M/S 510  treet Address: P.O. Box 902  City: Sturtevant State: WI ZIP: 53177-09	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil E. Hamilton  Internal Address: S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.  8310 16th Street - M/S 510  Street Address: P.O. Box 902  City: Sturtevant State: WI ZIP: 53177-09  Do No.  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0231  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account or USE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers:  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Neil E. Hamilton  Neil E. Hamilton  Sternal Address:  S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.  8310 16th Street - M/S 510  State Address:  P.O. Box 902  State WI ZIP: 53177-09  DO No.  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Neil E. Hamilton  Internal Address: S. C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc.  8310 16th Street - M/S 510  Itreet Address: P.O. Box 902  City: Sturtevant State: WI ZIP: 53177-09  Do No.  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

40.00 CH

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

**REEL: 012327 FRAME: 0181** 

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean S.C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Curtis H. Hubmann, Robert C. Halstead, Matthew E. Young, Elizabeth A. Slater, Richard I. Simpson and Reuben Wu:

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled DISPENSING HEAD, executed by Curtis H. Hubmann on the 2nd day of Maren Der, 2001; by Robert C. Halstead on the 26 th, day of Criticis, v, 2001; by Matthew E. Young on the 29#, day of ochoke, 2001; by Elizabeth A. Slater on the 15th, day of 0 lover, 2001; by Richard I. Simpson on the 25th day of 2001; and by Reuben Wu on the 25th day of october, 2001. Application filed herewith and all our rights to priority based on that application;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on the Znd day of November, 2001.

Signed at ENFIELD UK on the 26 Hday of COBOR, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 012327 FRAME: 0182

Signed at Cohenach Herty UK	on the 29H day of October, 2001.
	Matthew E. Young  Matthew E. Young
Signed at Cohonoch, Herts, UK	on the 25 Hday of October, 2001.
	Elizabeth Slater Elizabeth A. Slater
Signed at Rich Okenach 18	on the 25 day of October, 2001.  Richard I. Simpson
Cokenach, Signed at <u>Team Consulting</u> , Herts.	on the 25th day of October, 2001
	Reuben Wu

RECORDED: 11/06/2001